No. HIDCO / GM (E) - II / Civil / 775

Short Notice Inviting Sealed Bid No. – 01 of 2023-2024 of GM(E)-II, WBHIDCO

Sealed Bids are hereby invited from the eligible bonafide, reliable and resourceful firms / agencies having credential in executing the similar nature of works. The works associated with ensuing Puja Festival.

SI. No.	Name of the work (1)	Estimated Amount (2)	Earnest Money (3)	Price of Technical & Financial Bid documents and other annexures (4)	Period of Completion (5)
(A)	Painting of road Kerb of both side main carriageway & service road [Partly] of Street no-852 stretch from intersection of street no-3333 & 852 to Sapoorji Bus stand [Ch. 0.00 m to 2046.00 m] in AA-IIID & IIIE ,New Town, Kolkata.	₹15,33,516.00 (Rupees fifteen lakh thirty three thousand five hundred & sixteen) only	₹30,670.00 (Rupees thirty thousand six hundred & seventy) only	₹1,000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only	30 (thirty) days from the date of commencement.
(B)	Painting of road Kerb of both side main carriageway & service road [Partly] of Street no-3333 stretch from 3rd rotary to Hatisala [Ch. 0.00 m to Ch. 7459.34 m) in AA-ID,IIIA,IIIB,IIIC & IIIG, New Town, Kolkata,	₹36,44,755.00 (Rupees thirty six lakh forty four thousand seven hundred & fifty five) only	₹72,895.00 (Rupees seventy two thousand eight hundred & ninety five) only	₹2,500.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred) only	30 (thirty) days from the date of commencement.

Interested participants may have had details from http://wbtenders.gov.in. Notice and B.O.Q. for the above works may be downloaded from the above portal and submit to this end at the Tender Box kept in the chamber of GM(E)-II, WBHIDCO, Room No.- 304, 3rd Floor, HIDCO BHABAN, Newtown, Kolkata in sealed envelope with quoting their rate along with necessary Earnest Money in Bank Draft from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favour WB HIDCO Ltd. payable at Kolkata. The purchaser will be the Firm / Company itself, not the Proprietor / Partner merely.

Date & Time Schedule

SI. No.	Particulars	Date & Time
1	Date & Time for receiving Sealed Bid documents along with Technical & Financial Bid	16.10.2023 up to 12:00 Noon
2	Date of Opening of Technical & Financial Bid	16.10.2023 at 14:00 P.M.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

Website: www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN: U70101WB1999SGC089276



The bidders should submit their credential certificate where the major items of the completed work can be understood clearly. Credential for the work with the magnitude of at least 40% of the estimated amount put to tender of 01 (one) similar type completed work (like similar nature of work) within the last 05 (five) financial years will be considered. Credential certificate issued by the Executive Engineer or equivalent or competent authority of a State / Central Government, State / Central Government Undertaking, Statutory / Autonomous Bodies constituted under the Central / State statute, on the executed value of completed running work will be taken as credential. No credential will be considered as valid unless it is supported by work order priced schedule or BOQ of work and completion certificate mentioning the date of completion issued by the competent authority along with valid P.T., valid 15 digit GSTIN certificate, IT Return, Trade License and PAN Card with the following Terms & Conditions.

- 1. Intending participants will have to quote their rate in printed Letter head in Sealed envelope and dropped in the Tender Box kept in the chamber of GM(E)-II, WBHIDCO on or before of 16.10.2023 up to 12:00 Noon and will be opened on 16.10.2023 at 14:00 P.M. in presence of the Bidders or their authorized representatives who intended to remain present at the time of opening.
- 2. The accepting authority reserve the right to reject any or all the Bids even the Lowest one, without assigning any reason thereof.
- 3. The successful Bidder will have to execute a tender agreement on West Bengal HIDCO Form along with all relevant contract documents purchasing from this office and the agreement is to be executed on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of value of c100.00 (Rupees one hundred) only within 07 (seven) days from the date of purchase of the said tender form of WBHIDCO Ltd.
- 4. The bidders must satisfy themselves by actual visit to the site, locations and the area before quoting their rates.
- 5. The participating bidder is required to quote their rate both in figures and in words. Subsequently claim of any kind or any other account will not be entertained.
- 6. Conditional Bids and Bids after the schedule time and date will not be entertained.
- 7. The concerned departmental authority shall not be responsible to compensate or otherwise liable in any manner whatsoever for an injury and or death of labour engaged in the work.
- 8. The Bidder will have to remove all temporary structures from the site within 24 hours after completion of the work and mending good damages of the site at his own cost as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.

Telephone: (033) 2324-6027, E-mail: bikash.halder@wbhidco.in Website: www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN: U70101WB1999SGC089276



Dated: 12.10.2023

- 9. Refund of Earnest Money of unsuccessful bidders will be done after issuing the Work Order of the relevant works.
- 10. Separate envelope required for each work and bidders are required to marked (A) or (B) on top of the each envelope.
- 11. One coat of painting of Road Kerb of both side of main carriageway and Service Road will have to be completed before 20.10.2023 positively.

General Manager (Engg.) – II WB HIDCO

Copy forwarded for wide circulation to the:

No. HIDCO / GM (E) – II / Civil / 775 / 1 (16)

- 1) Engineer-In-Chief, WBHIDCO.
- 2) Jt. Managing Director (Admn.), WBHIDCO.
- 3) Chief Engineer, WBHIDCO.
- 4) Addl. Chief Engineer, WBHIDCO.
- 5) Director General (Plng.), WBHIDCO.
- 6) Chief Finance Officer, WBHIDCO.
- 7) General Manager (Admn.), WBHIDCO.
- 8) General Manager (Mktg.), WBHIDCO.
- 9) General Manager (Engg.) I, WBHIDCO.
- 10) General Manager (Engg.) IV, WBHIDCO.
- 11) General Manager (Plang.), WBHIDCO.
- 12) Addl. General Manager (Engg.) II, WBHIDCO.
- 13) Addl. General Manager (Engg.) III, WBHIDCO.
- 14) Addl. General Manager (Engg.) IV, WBHIDCO.
- 15) Sr. P. S. to M. D., WBHIDCO.
- 16) Notice Board.

General Manager (Engg.) – II WB HIDCO

(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

Telephone: (033) 2324-6027, E-mail: bikash.halder@wbhidco.in Website: www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN: U70101WB1999SGC089276

Priced Schedule for probable items & quantities for the work of Painting of road Kerb of both side main carriageway & service road [Partly] of Street So. - 852 stretch from intersection of street no-3333 & 852 to Sapoorji Bus stand [Ch. 0.00 m to 2046.00 m] in AA-IIID & IIIE, Newtown, Kolkata. - SI. No. - (A)

SI. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rare	Amount
1	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand				
	on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive				
	decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior				
	emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly,				
	complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of				
	the EIC.				
	In Ground Floor:				
	(a) One Coat	m2	8817.82	31.40	2,76,879.55
2	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved				
	quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of				
	Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The				
	rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental				
	charges but excluding the cost of primer.				
	In Ground floor (Two Coat)				
	b) Premium 100% Acrylic Emulsion	m2	8817.82	84.00	7,40,696.88
3	(b) Washing & cleaning the wall surface & ceiling by soft detergent	0	0017.00	0.00	70 5 40 5 /
4	powder & soft water & render the surface free of dust, stain etc Providing and fixing at or near ground level precast cement concrete in kerbs	m2	8817.82	8.00	70,542.56
1	(size: 410 mm x 310 mm x width 150 mm at bottom with circular nosing at top)				
	(Nano kerb) of cement concrete M25 Grade without reinforcement, fixing as				
	per approved pattern and setting in position at site after preparing the bed grade and slopes by laying Cement concrete with jhama khoa (1:4:8) as per				
	specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including filling of joints with				
	10 mm thick cement morter (3:1) and back filling the vertical piece properly				
	with earth duly compacted and curing the mortar joints for atleast 3 days				
	including cost and carriage of all materials complete. a) Changing of Damaged Kerb	m.	210.00	955.00	2,00,550.00
				Sub-Total	12,88,668.99
Add 18% G.S.T.				2,31,960.42	
Total				15,20,629.41	
Add 1% Cess on 12,88,668.99				12,886.69	
Grand Total				15,33,516.10	
Say			Say	15,33,516.00	

(Rupees fifteen lakhk thirty three thousand five hundred and sixteen only)

Priced Schedule for probable items & quantities for the work of "Painting of road Kerb of both side main carriageway & service road [Partly] of Street no-3333 stretch from 3rd rotary to Hatisala [Ch. 0.00 m to Ch. 7459.34 m) in AA-ID, IIIA, IIIB, IIIC & IIIG, New Town, Kolkata" - SI. No. - (B)

SI. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rare	Amount
1	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand				
	on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive				
	decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior				
	emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly,				
	complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of				
	the EIC.				
	In Ground Floor:				
	(a) One Coat	m2	22769.40	31.40	7,14,959.16
2	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved				
	quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of				
	Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The				
	rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental				
	charges but excluding the cost of primer.				
	In Ground floor (Two Coat)				
	b) Premium 100% Acrylic Emulsion	m2	22769.40	84.00	19,12,629.60
3	(b) Washing & cleaning the wall surface & ceiling by soft detergent				
4	powder & soft water & render the surface free of dust, stain etc Providing and fixing at or near ground level precast cement concrete in kerbs	m2	22769.40	8.00	1,82,155.20
4	(size: 410 mm x 310 mm x width 150 mm at bottom with circular nosing at top)				
	(Nano kerb) of cement concrete M25 Grade without reinforcement, fixing as				
	per approved pattern and setting in position at site after preparing the bed				
	grade and slopes by laying Cement concrete with jhama khoa (1:4:8) as per specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including filling of joints with				
	10 mm thick cement morter (3:1) and back filling the vertical piece properly				
	with earth duly compacted and curing the mortar joints for atleast 3 days				
	including cost and carriage of all materials complete.				
	a) Changing of Damaged Kerb	m.	265.00	955.00	2,53,075.00
Sub-Total Add 18% G.S.T.					30,62,818.96 5,51,307.41
Add 16% G.S.1. Total				36,14,126.37	
Add 1% Cess on 12,88,668.99				30,628.19	
Grand Total				36,44,754.56	
Say				36,44,755.00	

(Rupees thirty six lakh forty four thousand seven hundred and fifty five only)